

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPLICATION LODGING NO. 27922 OF 2025

Shri Sati Builders And Developers Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Garodia Cooperative Housing Society Limited...RESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE J**

DATE : 20th February, 2026

P.C. :

None for the Petitioner. Stand over to 13/03/2026. Ad-interim relief , if any , granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)