

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPLICATION LODGING NO. 27922 OF 2025

Shri Sati Builders And Developers Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Garodia Cooperative Housing Society Limited...RESPONDENT

Ms. Neuty N. Thakkar with Mr. Yash Sheth i/b Mr. Tushar
Goradia, for Applicant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

Await Service . Stand Over to 28/04/2026.

(ASSOCIATE)